CITY OF ANN ARBOR
PARKS AND RECREATION UNIT

CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT Page 1 of 1_
Date: 01/09/26 Purchase Order No. Change Order No. 2
File: Contractor: T&M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
Contract Name: BICENTENNIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
- . . o Addition
Item No. Description of Change Quantity Unit Unit Price (Deduction)
1 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper SF 32 $ 4251 $ 136.00
2 DS Sign, Type llIB SF 2 $ 21.00| $ 42.00
3 Channelizer Cone, High Intensity, 42", Furn & Oper EA 40 $ 20.00 | $ 800.00
4 Cold Milling HMA Surface SY | 2500 | $ 820 % 20,500.00
5 Curb & Gutter, any type rem LF [ 1120 | $ 7.00( $ 7,840.00
6 HMA 4EL Tn | 385 [ $ 160.00 | $ 61,600.00
7 DS Speed Hump, Asphalt SY 45 $ 260.00 | $ 11,700.00
8 Turf Restoration SY | 586.7 | $ 14.00 | $ 8,213.38
9 10% Contingency EA 1 $ 1108314 | $ 11,083.14
Sub-total of above changes $ 121,914.52
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $ 121,914.52
Original Contract amount $ 566,873.45
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 688,787.97
Time of Completion: No Change
Prepared by: Madison Merzlyakov Date: 2/9/2026

OHM Rep

The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined in this change order.

Accepted by: Date:

Contractor

Reviewed by: Date:

Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator

Reviewed by: Date:

Atleen Kaur, City Attorney

Approved by: Date:

Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator



